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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CHAMBERS OF
JUDGE CHARLES S. HAIGHT, JR.
UNITED STATES COURTHOUSE
500 PEARL STREET
NEW YORK, NY 10007-1312
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August 16, 2006

Mr. Norman B. Calvert

SIN # 97 A 0267

Clinton Correctional Facility
P.O. Box 2001

‘Dannemora, N.Y. 12929

Dear Mr. Calvert:

ed August 1, 2006.

1 have received your letter dat
e

27,2003.
You ask me to intervene on your behalf with Tracey Towers, in my capacity, as your letter

phrases it, of “a representative of the United States.” I'wish that I could assist you in this regard, but
I cannot do so. Here are the reasons.

I am, as you know, a member of the judicial branch of the federal government. It is well
settled that judges, acting in their official capacity, can be concemed only with cases actually
pending before them. Judges are not allowed to use their official status as a means for assisting
private citizens in private matters that do not involve a pending case in court. Accordingly T am not
able to make the inquiries about and requests to Tracey Towers that you describe on page 2 of your
letter. Twould hope that Frank E. Allen, Esq., who apparently represented you success{ully before
the VA, would be able to help you in this regard as well.

Notwithstanding this limitation on my ability to act in a judicial capacify,—

Very truly yours,

2% LU m=r¢
L %
Charles S. Haight, Jr.

‘Senior United States District Judge
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Re: Caprice Caprice - Job Order No. 822681

Origin: TBD Stairs
Dcstlnation:Savanah, GA

Move Date: 6/12/11(change of date may result in a price change)

Guaranteed Price: $3,550.00 (not including meter parking, tips or storage fees)

0z Packing : 1 tv (packing materials included)

Customer Packing: all remai ning items (materials provided by the cy tomer;
5 ( i Y s )

Additional Notes: Shipping to GA: 761 Cubic Feet at $4.25 per Cubic Foot. Pickup in 1 day.

Z 0 Lid1Hx

Price is valid up to 48 i i i j
g P to 48 hours from the date this estimate is created (5/28/11), subject to availability of requested

Oz Moving & Storage (Carrier) will:

® Provide all labor and equipment required to duly execute the move.

H:ve iva\\able boxes and packing materials (for purchase) on the move day. (in case packing is not included in price indicated
above),

® Wrap and secure all furniture prior to removal.

® Complete packing as indicated above,

.
.

Transport all goods as agreed upon from the origin to the destination.
Remove blanket wrap from all furniture and place all items once in the appropriate room and area as per your direction at the
final destination.

® Provide up to 30 days of free storage in transit. Thereafter, storage costs will be based on $0.49 per cubic foot per month,

pro-rated daily.

Customer (Shipper) pre-move responsibilities:

e Complete packing as indicated above. All loose items must be boxed. No plastic bags are accepted.

® Schedule the move and reserve an elevator (if applicable) with all buildings involved. In case your building requires a
certificate of insurance please forward contact information to coi@czmoving.com

® Determine your insurance option, and make prior arrangements if necessary with outside carrier.

® Determine your insurance option, and make prior arrangements if necessary with outside carrier. The valuation provided by
Oz Moving on the move day is $.60 per pound per article only. To purchase additional coverage, we recommend
www, relocationinsurance.com or www.bakerintl.com (must be purchased at least 3 days prior to the move day).

® Alert Oz Moving & Storage immediately of any changes that may affect the agreement, including any changes in inventory,
delivery address or delivery date. A cancellation/rescheduling fee of at least $200 per truck will apply when less than 72 hours

notice is given.

Izzy Calvert

Project Manager

0z Moving & Storage, Inc
Tel (212) 452-MOVE

Fax (212) 452-2132




image3.jpeg
STATE OF NEW YORK
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Eric T. SCHNEIDERMAN Division oF ECoNoMIC JUSTICE
ATTORNEY GENERAL

BUREAU OF CONSUMER FRAUDS & PROTECTION

February 22, 2013

Caprice Caprice
3166 Boulder Creek Road
Snellville GA 30039

)

Our File Number: 2013-1101931
Subject: M. Rubin & Co. LLC

Dear Caprice Caprice:

T'am writing to notify you that we have received your correspondence.

We appreciate your bringing your complaint to our attention and will keep the information on
file.

Please be advised that we cannot intervene in this matter because the dispute is or has been in
litigation. The Attorney General may not provide individual legal advice and must defer to court
proceedings and determinations. If you wish to pursue the matter further, the judicial system maintains
independent review procedures, including the appeals process.

If you have not already done so, you may wish to discuss this matter with a private attorney. In
the event you need a referral, I suggest You contact your county bar association. Typically, initial
consultations are relatively inexpensive and do not commit you to further representation. Enclosed is a
list of bar associations and other referral organizations in New York City. This office cannot represent
consumers in court nor give individual legal advice.

For help in collecting a judgment, you have several options. You can contact a sheriff or marshal
for assistance. Sheriffs are public employees and can be located by consulting the government listing
(blue) pages of your telephone book under "NY City." Marshals are private parties licensed by the New
York City Department of Investigation and are listed in the Yellow Pages under "City Marshals." In
addition, the New York Public Interest Research Group (NYPIRG) provides free assistance in collecting
small claims judgments. Their telephone number is (212) 349-6460.

T hope you reach a fair resolution.
Very truly yours,

Uiy Blimonbons o

Judy Blumenberg
Bureau of Consumer Frauds
and Protection

120 Broadway, New York, NY 10271 # (212) 4168300 » Fax (212) 416-6003 o httpy//svww.cag.state.ny.us
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WebCivil Supreme - Case Search Results

1 Case(s) Match Your Search. Page 1 of 1 pages

[New Search] [Edit Search]

Please scroll down to see more cases.
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1 Bronx | 309725/2011 CAPRICE ~ —ALISON M
CAPRICE - Y.
| Prose TUITT |

[New Search] [Edit Search]

https://iapps.courts state.ny.us/webcivl/FCASSearch
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THE RIVERDALE PRESS - Thursday, February 02, 2012 - A17

BY GRAHAM KATES g’g
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1 the ground, he noticed two oth- e e PR ]
:n removing mail from his cart. ATTORNEYS, JUDGES ¢ THE F.B.I.
lice said the victim did not report & i
njuries and did not nofice any “The Jihad Blitzkrieg”
Znsvfigﬁm said all four suspects Is now a 15 minute MUST SEE Video
Seanecal s ket that is tailor-made for all of you.
: : Mindboggling! You will see it;
but you will NOT believe it.
You can see it for FREE at:

exodus2.org

Now go and learn what The Master meant when he said: “the kingdom of heaven
suffers violence, and the violent take it by force” (Matt,, 11:12b)

. EXODUS 2.

S0 THE EVOLUTION REVOLUTION
EN\a ‘Taking Humankind To The Next Quantum Level;
From Homo Sapiens, to Homo Creators

(June 6, 2012)

ISRAEL GABRIEL CALVERT-From 10/26/79 to 1/4/12- R.LP.
DJ Izi, my firstborn son, YOU ARE “THE MAN”!
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